

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

MAIN CASE NO: W.P.No.15079 of 2024

22

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
01.	19.07.2024	<u>BSB, J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2024</u> This Interlocutory Application is filed for directing the 2nd & 3rd respondents to withdraw the leave letter of the petitioner by directing 2nd & 3rd respondent to supply the stock to the petitioner Fair Price Shop No.0717059 Chinna Agraharam village of Piduguralla Mandal, Palnadu District. Learned counsel for the petitioner submitted that, leave application of the petitioner was obtained under political force, but the same has not been submitted voluntarily. He further submitted that, since the authorization has not been cancelled or suspended so far, the petitioner is entitled to continuation of the supply. Learned Assistant Government Pleader for Civil Supplies requested time for getting instructions. If, meanwhile, further action is taken on allowing the leave dated 28.06.2024, the purpose of filing the writ petition would be defeated and the petitioner would suffer loss. So, this is a case fit to grant appropriate interim direction.	Contd

		“As such, the Respondent Nos.2 & 3 are directed to withhold the leave letter of the petitioner and continue to supply the stock as usual, subject to fulfillment of other conditions by the petitioner as per law, until further orders.” <u>W.P.No.15079 of 2024</u> Post on 02.08.2024. B.S.BHANUMATHI,J DSB	
--	--	---	--