



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI
(Special Original Jurisdiction)**

[3331]

WEDNESDAY, THE 29th DAY OF JULY 2026

PRESENT

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE SUBBA REDDY SATTI

WRIT PETITION NO: 15079/2024

Between:

Sreelakshmi Mahila Podupu Group,

...PETITIONER

AND

The State Of Andhra Pradesh and Others

...RESPONDENT(S)

Counsel for the Petitioner:

1.K SRINIVAS

Counsel for the Respondent(S):

1.GP FOR CIVIL SUPPLIES

The Court made the following order:

I.A.No.1 of 2026

This petition is filed to implead the proposed party as respondent No.4 to the writ petition.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to take out fresh personal notice to the proposed party/respondent No.4 through speed post with acknowledgement due and file proof of service.

Post on 19.08.2026.

SUBBA REDDY SATTI,J

W.P.No.15079 of 2024

Post on 19.08.2026.

SUBBA REDDY SATTI,J

IKN